0 Pcs.      DATE：
YG13102077
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY   APPROVED BY
羅佳芳 sally1 張麗玲 ll.chang 陳瑞揚 ryan.chen
MECHANICAL
ENGINEER
APPROVED
REJECTED

Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
LVS808040L Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
LVS808040L-SERIES
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(A) Irms(A) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (mΩ)Max. Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
LVS808040L-1R0□-N 1 100kHz,1V 10 9.5(8.55) 8.5(7.65) 30 1R0
LVS808040L-2R2□-N 2.2 100kHz,1V 12 7.2(6.48) 7.3(6.57) 20,30 2R2
LVS808040L-3R3□-N 3.3 100kHz,1V 19 5.6(5.04) 6.0(5.40) 20,30 3R3
LVS808040L-4R7□-N 4.7 100kHz,1V 22 4.4(3.96) 5.0(4.50) 20,30 4R7
LVS808040L-8R2□-N 8.2 100kHz,1V 37 3.6(3.24) 3.8(3.42) 20,30 8R2
LVS808040L-100□-N 10 100kHz,1V 42 3.1(2.79) 3.5(3.15) 20,30 100
LVS808040L-150□-N 15 100kHz,1V 58 2.5(2.25) 3.0(2.70) 20,30 150
LVS808040L-220□-N 22 100kHz,1V 85 2.0(1.80) 2.5(2.25) 20,30 220
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.